
_nterprise FLEET 

MANAGEMENT 

Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 3954231 

Prepared For: Fresno County 

Unit # 

Year 2019 Make Ford Model Taurus 
Series SE 4dr Front-wheel Drive Sedan 

Vehicle Order Type Ordered Term 60 State CA Customer# 579361 

$ 22,761.00 

$ 0.00 

   $ 0.00
$ 0.00 

$ 375.00 

$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 
$ 0.00 

Capitalized Price of Vehicle1 

Sales Tax 0.0000% State CA 

Initial License Fee 
Registration Fee 

Other: (See Page 2) 
Capitalized Price Reduction 
Tax on Capitalized Price Reduction 
Gain Applied From Prior Unit 
Tax on Gain On Prior 
Security Deposit 
Tax on Incentive( Taxable Incentive Total : $0.00 ) 

Total Capitalized Amount (Delivered Price) 

Depreciation Reserve @ 1.3500% 

Date 10/29/2018 

AE/AM LS2 

All language and acknowledgments contained in the signed quote 

apply to all vehicles that are ordered under this signed quote. 

Order Information 

Driver Name 

Exterior Color 

Interior Color 

Lie. Plate Type Unknown 
GVWR 0 

$ 23,136.00 

$ 312.34 

$ 103.16 Monthly Lease Charge (Based on Interest Rate - Subject to a Floor)2 

$ 415.50 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 33.14 

$ 448.64 

$ 4,395.60 

$ 375.00 

Total Monthly Rental Excluding Additional Services 

Additional Fleet Management 

Master Policy Enrollment Fees 

Commercial Automobile Liability Enrollment 

liability Limit $0.00 

Physical Damage Management 

Full Maintenance Program3 Contract Miles 0 

Incl:# Brake Sets (1 set= 1 Axle) _Q 

Additional Services SubTotal 

Sales Tax 7.9750% 

Total Monthly Rental Including Additional Services 

Reduced Book Value at 60 Months 

Service Charge Due at Lease Termination 

Quote based on estimated annual mileage of 10,000 
(Current market and vehicle conditions may also affect value of vehicle) 
(Quote is Subject to Customer's Credit Approval) 
Notes 

Comp/Coll Deductible 2...!...Q 

OverMileage Charge $ 0.00 Per Mile 

# Tires 0 Loaner Vehicle Not Included 

State CA 

Enterprise FM Trust will be the owner of the vehicle covered by this Quote. Enterprise FM Trust (not Enterprise Fleet Management) will be the Lessor of such vehicle under the Master 

Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement and shall have all rights and obligations of the Lessor under the Master Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement with respect to such vehicle. 

ALL TAX AND LICENSE FEES TO BE BILLED TO LESSEE AS THEY OCCUR. 

Lessee hereby authorizes this vehicle order, agrees to lease the vehicle on the terms set forth herein and in the Master Equity Lease Agreement and 

agrees that Lessor shall have the right to collect damages in the event Lessee fails or refuses to accept delivery of the ordered vehicle. 

Lessee certifies that it intends that more than 50% of the use of the vehicle is to be in a trade or business of the Lessee. 

LESSEE Fresno County 
BY 

• INDICATES ITEMS TO BE BILLED ON DELIVERY. 

TITLE DATE 

1 Capitalized Price of Vehicle May be Adjusted to Reflect Final Manufacturer's Invoice. Lessee Hereby Assigns to Lessor any Manufacturer Rebates And/Or Manufacturer Incentives Intended for the Lessee, Which 
Rebates And/Or Incentives Have Been Used By Lessor to Reduce the Capitalized Price of the Vehicle. 
2 Monthly Lease Charge Will Be Adjusted to Reflect the Interest Rate on the Delivery Date (Subject to a Floor). 
3 The inclusion herein of references to maintenance fees/services are solely for the administrative convenience of Lessee. Notwithstanding the inclusion of such references in this [Invoice/Schedule/Quote], all such 
maintenance services are to be performed by Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., and all such maintenance fees are payable by Lessee solely for the account of Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., pursuant to that 
certain separate (Maintenance Agreement] entered into by and between Lessee and Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc.; provided that such maintenance fees are being billed by Enterprise FM Trust, and are payable 
at the direction of Enterprise FM Trust, solely as an authorized agent for collection on behalf of Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc. 

  

Attachment A

SAMPLE DOCUMENT ONLY




