## **Attachment A**

Interprise FLEET

Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote SAMPLE DOCUMENT ONLY Quote No: 3954231

Date 10/29/2018

AE/AM LS2

Prepared For: Fresno County

Unit #

	ke Ford Model Taurus nt-wheel Drive Sedan		
	Term 60 State CA Customer# 579361		
\$ 22,761.00 \$ 0.00	Capitalized Price of Vehicle <sup>1</sup> Sales Tax 0.0000% State CA	All language and acknowledgments contained in the signed quote apply to all vehicles that are ordered under this signed quote.	
\$ 0.00	Initial License Fee		
\$ 0.00 *	Registration Fee	Order Information	
\$ 375.00	Other: (See Page 2)	Driver Name	
\$ 0.00	Capitalized Price Reduction	Exterior Color	
\$ 0.00	Tax on Capitalized Price Reduction	Interior Color	
\$ 0.00	Gain Applied From Prior Unit	Lic. Plate Type Unknown	
\$ 0.00	Tax on Gain On Prior	GVWR 0	
\$ 0.00 * \$ 0.00 *	Security Deposit Tax on Incentive( Taxable Incentive Total : \$0.00 )		
\$ 23,136.00	Total Capitalized Amount (Delivered Price)		
\$ 312.34	Depreciation Reserve @ 1.3500%		
\$ 103.16	_ Monthly Lease Charge (Based on Interest Rate - Subject to a Floor) <sup>2</sup>		
\$ 415.50	Total Monthly Rental Excluding Additional Services		
	Additional Fleet Management		
	Master Policy Enrollment Fees		
\$ 0.00	Commercial Automobile Liability Enrollment		
	Liability Limit \$0.00		
\$ 0.00	Physical Damage Management	Comp/Coll Deductible 0/0	
\$ 0.00	Full Maintenance Program <sup>3</sup> Contract Miles 0	OverMileage Charge <u>\$ 0.00</u> Per Mile	
	Incl: # Brake Sets (1 set = 1 Axle) 0	# Tires 0 Loaner Vehicle Not Included	
\$ 0.00	Additional Services SubTotal	ж.	
\$ 33.14	Sales Tax _7.9750%	State CA	
\$ 448.64	\$ 448.64 Total Monthly Rental Including Additional Services		
\$ 4,395.60	Reduced Book Value at 60 Months		
\$ 375.00	Service Charge Due at Lease Termination		

Quote based on estimated annual mileage of 10,000

(Current market and vehicle conditions may also affect value of vehicle)

(Quote is Subject to Customer's Credit Approval)

Notes

Enterprise FM Trust will be the owner of the vehicle covered by this Quote. Enterprise FM Trust (not Enterprise Fleet Management) will be the Lessor of such vehicle under the Master Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement and shall have all rights and obligations of the Lessor under the Master Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement with respect to such vehicle.

## ALL TAX AND LICENSE FEES TO BE BILLED TO LESSEE AS THEY OCCUR.

Lessee hereby authorizes this vehicle order, agrees to lease the vehicle on the terms set forth herein and in the Master Equity Lease Agreement and agrees that Lessor shall have the right to collect damages in the event Lessee fails or refuses to accept delivery of the ordered vehicle. Lessee certifies that it intends that more than 50% of the use of the vehicle is to be in a trade or business of the Lessee.

BY		TITLE	DATE
LESSEE	Fresno County		

\* INDICATES ITEMS TO BE BILLED ON DELIVERY.

<sup>1</sup> Capitalized Price of Vehicle May be Adjusted to Reflect Final Manufacturer's Invoice. Lessee Hereby Assigns to Lessor any Manufacturer Rebates And/Or Manufacturer Incentives Intended for the Lessee, Which Rebates And/Or Incentives Have Been Used By Lessor to Reduce the Capitalized Price of the Vehicle.

<sup>2</sup> Monthly Lease Charge Will Be Adjusted to Reflect the Interest Rate on the Delivery Date (Subject to a Floor).

<sup>3</sup> The inclusion herein of references to maintenance fees/services are solely for the administrative convenience of Lessee. Notwithstanding the inclusion of such references in this [Invoice/Schedule/Quote], all such maintenance services are to be performed by Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., and all such maintenance fees are payable by Lessee solely for the account of Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., pursuant to that certain separate [Maintenance Agreement] entered into by and between Lessee and Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc.; provided that such maintenance fees are being billed by Enterprise FM Trust, and are payable at the direction of Enterprise FM Trust, solely as an authorized agent for collection on behalf of Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc.